TUCKAHOE COMMON SCHOOL DISTRICT BUDGET WORK SESSION March 6, 2023

T		4 .	$\boldsymbol{\alpha}$		
	1 1011	TA		r	α
1.	Call	w	ν,	71 U	LCI

II. Pledge of Allegiance

III. Budget Presentation

• Katelyn Fretto – 2023/2024 Budget Update

IV. Resolutions

Approve: Motion made by seconded by BE IT RESOLVED THAT: The Board of Trustees hereby approves the following resolutions numbered through

Finance

- 1. RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees approve payment to South Shore Tree, Inc. to provide cutting, trimming and tree removal at a cost of \$7,800.
- 2. RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees approve Milcon Construction Corp. to replace three (3) skylights at an estimated cost of \$7,100.

Appointments

- 3. RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees approve the appointment of Oliva Larsen as a school monitor for the 2022/2023 school year effective March 6, 2023, at an hourly rate of \$20.50, pending fingerprint clearance.
- 4. RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees approve the probationary appointment of Olga Warden to the position of Teacher Assistant effective date on or about March 8, 2023, until no longer needed; rate of pay to be at Step 1(\$33,019) and the district to provide health and dental insurance coverage as per the TTA Contract.

V. Executive Session if necessary.